

SLP(Crl.)No. 846 OF 2003  
ITEM No.23

Court No. 5

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 846/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2002 in CRLR 320/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KRISHAN KUMAR TYAGI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER GAUTAM & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 26/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
(Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Adv. also appeared)  
Mr. I. Ahmad, Adv.  
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

KALYANI  
(V.P. TYAGI)  
COURT MASTER